occurring in each subsequent Contract Year following the end of the 
first Contract Year, that commences during the remainder of the 
Framework Period, the higher of the sum of one million pounds 
(£1,000,000) in each such Contract Year and a sum equal to one 
hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the Management Charge 
payable by the Supplier under this Framework Agreement in the 
previous Contract Year; and 

30.3.3 in relation to any Default or Authority Cause occurring in each 
Contract Year that commences after the end of the Framework 

Period, the higher of the sum of one million pounds (£1,000,000) in 
each such Contract Year and a sum equal to one hundred and twenty 
five percent (125%) of the Management Charge payable by the 
Supplier under this Framework Agreement in the last Contract Year 
commencing during the Framework Period. 

30.4 Subject to Clause 30.1, neither Party shall be liable to the other Party for any: 

30.4.1 indirect, special or consequential Loss;